GEN 3. SERVICES

GEN 3.1 AERONAUTICAL INFORMATION SERVICE

1. **RESPONSIBLE SERVICE**

1.1 The Aeronautical Information Service in the Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan is a part of the Director General Assistant department, within the Civil Aviation Authority, ensures the flow of information necessary for the safety, regularity and efficiency of international and national air navigation within the area of its responsibility as indicated under item 2. it consists of AIS Headquarters, International NOTAM Office, and AIS units established at certain

it consists of AIS Headquarters, International NOTAM Office, and AIS units established at certain aerodromes as listed under Item 5.

1.2 AIS Headquarters

The Headquarters is a part of the Directorate of Air Traffic Management within the Civil Aviation Authority.

Postal Address	The Hashemite Kingdom Of Jordan Civil Aviation Authority Directorate of Air Traffic Management
	Aeronautical Information Services Headquarters
P.O.Box	7547-Amman
AFS	OJAMYHYX
Telephone Number	++962 6 4892282 & ++962 6 4891401 Ext. 3301 - 3525
Fax	++962 6 4891266
E-mail	AIS.HQ@JCAA.GOV.JO

1.3 International NOTAM Office (NOF)

The NOF is a part of Directorate of Air Navigation Services at Queen Alia aerodrome. It is integrated with the AIS unit and the ATS Reporting Office at AMMAN/Queen Alia International aerodrome and available for H2.

Postal address	The Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan
	Civil Aviation Authority
	Aeronautical Information Service and ATS Reporting office
	AMMAN/Queen Alia International Airport
P.O.Box	7547-AMMAN
AFS	OJZZNJXX for receiving NOTAM
	OJZZSJXX for receiving SNOWTAM
	OJAIYNYX for AMMAN/Queen Alia International NOTAM Office
	OJAIZPZX for AMMAN/Queen Alia ATS Reporting Office
Telephone Number	++96264452706 & ++96264452709
Fax number	++96264451654
E-mail	nof@jcaa.gov.jo

1.4 The AIS at Amman/Marka aerodrome.

The AIS Unit and ATS Reporting office is a part of Directorate of Air Navigation Services at Amman/Marka aerodrome. It is available for Twenty-Four Hours.

Postal Address	The Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan
	Civil Aviation Authority
	AIS Unit and ATS Reporting Office
	AMMAN/Marka International Airport
P.O.Box	7547 - AMMAN
AFS	OJAMYOYX for AMMAN/Marka AIS Unit
	OJAMZPZX for AMMAN/Marka ATS Reporting office
Telephone Number	++962 6 4891401 Ext.3258 and 3282
Fax Number	++962 64883024
E-mail address	

1.5 The AIS unit at Aqaba/ King Hussein aerodrome.

The AIS unit and ATS Reporting Office is a part of Directorate of Air Navigation Services at Aqaba / King Hussein International aerodrome. It is available for Twenty Four Hours

Postal Address	The Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan
	Civil Aviation Authority
	AIS Unit and ATS Reporting Office
	King Hussein International Airport
P.O.Box	82-AQABA
AFS	OJAQYOYX for AQABA/ King Hussein AIS Unit
	OJAQZPZX for AQABA/ King Hussein ATS Reporting Office
Telephone Number	++962 - 3- 2012111 Ext. 241
Fax Number	++ 962 - 3 -2012111 Ext. 213
E-mail address	

The service is provided in accordance with the provisions contained in Annex 15 Aeronautical Information Services and its Appendixes 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, and 7.

2. AREA OF RESPONSIBILITY

The Aeronautical Information Service is responsible for the collection and dissemination of Aeronautical Information for the entire territory of the Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan.